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UNIVERSITY NAME 

BIRLA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND 
SCIENCE, PILANI 
SRM INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY, KATTANKULATHUR (CHENNAI) 
SIKKIM MANIPAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLGOY 
(SMIT), GANGTOK 
HINDUSTAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND 
SCIENCE, CHENNAI 
DHIRUBHAI AMBANI INSTITUTE OF 
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION 
TECHNOL0GY, GANDHINAGAR 
JSS SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY, 
MYSURU 
KALINGA INSTITUTE OF INDUSTRIAL 
TECHNOLOGY, BHUBANESWAR 
VIGNAN'S FOUNDATION FOR SCIENCE, 
TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH, GUNTæR 
GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL 

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (GNIPST),JIS 
UNIVERSITY,KOLKATA 

MANAV RACHNA UNIVERSITY, FARIDABAD 
B.S. ABDUR RAHMAN CRESCENT INSTITUTE OF 
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, CHENNAI 
DIT UNIVERSITY, DEHRADUN 

ALLIANCE UNIVERSITY, BANGALORE 

INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW 

GURU NANAK UNIVERSITY, HYDERABAD 
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STATE 

Rajasthan 

Tamil Nadu 

Sikkim 

Tamil Nadu 

Gujarat 

Karnataka 

Odisha 

Andhra Pradesh 

West Bengal 

Haryana 

Tamil Nadu 

Uttarakhand 

Karnataka 

Uttar Pradesh 

Telangana 

ACADEMICE 
RESEARCH 

EXCELLENCE 

400 

388.33 

382.95 

392.95 

383.45 

376.62 

365.33 

373.78 

353.54 

343.90 

356.03 

336.72 

326.77 

319.75 

325.02 

315.31 

INDUSTRY 
INTERFACE & 

PLACEMENT 

200 

193.71 

191.9 

170.27 

170.23 

177.62 

175.98 

164.90 

178.23 

154.53 

169.58 

173.89 

171.35 

156.85 

175.40 

159.08 

INFRASTRUCTURE GOVERNANCE 
& FACILITIES & EXTENSION 

150 

114.73 

130.52 

147.36 

147.50 

133.38 

117.02 

110.81 

104.10 

128.27 

112.16 

110.0 

101.79 

105.45 

105.53 

93.91 

150 

144.6 

134.59 

126.93 

127.09 

108.48 

125.57 

117.35 

125.88 

123.38 

112.04 

111.64 

109.50 

122.20 

111.46 

118.69 

DIVERSITY& 
OUTREACH 

100 

92.20 

83.18 

84.1 

83.4 

71.51 

74.21 

85.83 

79.12 

89.01 

83.98 

71.76 

85.29 

84.80 

70.2 

95 

TOTAL 
SCORE 

1000 

933.61 

923.12 

921.56 

911.62 

867.61 

858.11 

852.67 

840.87 

839.09 

833.79 

803.99 

794.70 

789.05 

787.64 

781.96 
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